

## **QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE**

## Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

## AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING FEEBUARY 4, 2025 7:00 P.M. QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE BUDGET FOR THE QUECHAN HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROGRAM FUND 119, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024, JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 J. MCCORMICK, HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER
- 2. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE BUDGET FOR THE QUECHAN HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROGRAM FUND 119, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025, JANUARY 1, 2025 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025 J. MCCORMICK, HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER
- 3. COUNCIL MEMBER UPDATE